Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 22 June 2022

Trillian Trust has paid $1,195,397.55 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name

Athletics Auckland Incorporated

Auckland City FC Incorporated

Auckland Hockey Association Incorporated

Auckland United Football Club Incorporated

Auckland University Hockey Club Incorporated
Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Bucklands Beach Association Football Club Incorporated
Cambridge Jockey Club Incorporated

Cambridge Yacht and Motor Boat Club Incorporated
Central United FC Incorporated

Cotswold School

Counties Manukau Masters Swimming Club Incorporated
Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated
Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated

Ellerslie Community Arts Trust

Fencibles United Association Football Club Incorporated
Franklin Basketball Association Incorporated

Franklin United Football Club Incorporated

Freyberg High School

Hockey New Zealand Incorporated

Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Incorporated

John Walker Find Your Field Of Dreams Foundation
Kidscan Charitable Trust

Life Education Trust (N.Z.)

Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated
Manurewa Business Association Incorporated
Manurewa Croquet Club Incorporated

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Manurewa Rugby League Football & Sports Club Incorporated
Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust

Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust

Nelson City Brass Incorporated

Netball Manurewa Incorporated

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board

New Zealand School Cycling Association Incorporated
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Requested Amount

$20,000.00
$50,849.48
$17,500.00
$6,482.61
$4,853.33
$2,850.00
$13,166.00
$13,499.33
$13,953.00
$20,000.00
$12,169.00
$30,064.40
$7,375.00
$435.55
$37,741.65
$4,170.00
$10,372.00
$8,812.00
$31,558.32
$818.00
$6,659.13
$60,000.00
$3,390.00
$28,500.00
$18,150.00
$8,674.00
$9,816.00
$25,849.00
$3,214.25
$349,592.00
$12,500.00
$25,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,085.00
$8,134.45
$26,545.57

$20,911.00

Approved Amount

$20,000.00
$50,849.48
$17,500.00
$6,482.61
$1,920.00
$2,850.00
$13,166.00
$13,499.33
$5,000.00
$20,000.00
$7,304.34
$30,064.40
$2,950.00
$378.74
$37,741.65
$4,138.70
$10,372.00
$5,875.00
$31,558.32
$818.00
$4,956.53
$60,000.00
$3,390.00
$28,500.00
$18,150.00
$5,514.00
$8,535.65
$24,227.88
$2,795.00
$245,974.16
$12,500.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,042.50
$7,064.00
$26,545.57

$20,911.00
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No. 4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central Football Incorporated

North Harbour Basketball Association Incorporated
One Tree Hill College Board of Trustees

Papakura Community Crimewatch Patrols Incorporated
Papatoetoe Cricket Club Incorporated

Papatoetoe United Football Club Incorporated

Parafed Canterbury Incorporated

Pines Volleyball Club Nelson Incorporated
Pohutukawa Coast Bike Club Incorporated

Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust
South Brighton Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated
Special Olympics Howick-Pakuranga

Suburbs Piako Hockey Club Incorporated

Super City Youth Academy Incorporated

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated

Takapuna Boating Club Incorporated

Te Atatu Association Football Sports And Social Club Incorporated

The Eden Park Trust

The Ferguson Intermediate (Otara) Board Of Trustees
The Flanshaw Road School Board Of Trustees

The Friendship House Trust

The Kedgley Intermediate Board Of Trustees

The Operating Theatre Trust

The Rising Foundation Trust

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board

Titirangi Golf Club Incorporated

Waikato Community Hospice Trust

Waikato Rowing Club Incorporated

Waikato Touch Association Incorporated
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated
Wairarapa Cricket Association Incorporated
Wairarapa Mathematical Association Incorporated
Wanderers Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Watersafe Auckland Incorporated

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated
Whanau Ataahua Beautiful Families Trust

Whenuakite School Fundraising Team
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$2,300.00 $2,300.00 Full

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full
$5,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial
$3,750.00 $3,750.00 Full
$3,521.74 $3,521.74 Full
$4,774.22 $4,774.22 Full
$1,125.00 $1,125.00 Full
$8,500.00 $5,652.17 Partial
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full
$2,310.00 $2,310.00 Full
$4,095.00 $3,695.00 Partial
$10,000.00 $10,000.00 Full
$3,426.00 $3,426.00 Full
$21,968.33 $21,968.33 Full
$31,914.77 $25,000.00 Partial
$9,317.00 $9,115.79 Partial
$1,939.13 $1,939.13 Full
$13,200.00 $13,200.00 Full
$17,747.00 $17,747.00 Full
$4,589.41 $3,300.00 Partial
$13,162.00 $13,162.00 Full
$14,786.00 $14,786.00 Full
$21,184.23 $21,184.23 Full
$35,592.00 $35,592.00 Full
$36,985.48 $36,985.48 Full
$35,000.00 $34,900.00 Partial
$15,317.00 $15,317.00 Full
$14,188.55 $7,000.00 Partial
$8,852.00 $8,852.00 Full
$50,000.00 $25,000.00 Partial
$20,000.00 $20,000.00 Full
$1,380.00 $1,200.00 Partial
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full
$6,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial
$17,500.00 $17,500.00 Full
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full
$3,205.35 $2,519.60 Partial

Total Amount: $1,195,397.55
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DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

DR4] No gaming machines in your area

DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete
DR6] Your application was patrtially or fully retrospective
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[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




